equity of changes in Sterling, Australian dollar and Hong Kong exchange rates are not expected to be significant.

Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities, translated into US Dollars at the closing rate, are as follows:

	 2023	 2022

	 GBP	 Rmb	 AusD	 GBP	 Rmb	 AusD
	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000

Financial assets	 449	 21,157	 1,187	 609	 17,128	 1,043

Financial liabilities	 (1,030)	 (36,295)	 (24)	 (1,254)	 (38,193)	 (24)

Short term exposure	 (581)	 (15,138)	 1,163	 (645)	 (21,065)	 1,019

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s bank deposits with
floating interest rates. The Group currently does not have an interest rate hedging policy.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net results for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of + 100% and - 100% (2022: + 100% - 100%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are
considered to be reasonable based on observation of current market conditions within which the Group operates.

The sensitivity analysis is based upon the Group’s deposits at each balance sheet date:

	 2023	 2022
	 Plus 100%	 Minus 100%	 Plus 100%	 Minus 100%
	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000
Net result for the year	 1,394	 (1,394)	 369	 (369)

Fixed and non interest bearing financial assets and liabilities are as follows:

	 2023	 2022
	 Fixed 	 Non interest	 Total	 Fixed	 Non interest	 Total
	 interest rate	 bearing		  interest rate	 bearing

	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000

Financial assets
Cash at bank	 35,756	 24,251	 60,007	 17,479	 16,659	 34,138
Rehabilitation deposits	 -	 1,554	 1,554	 -	 1,494	 1,494
Other receivables	 -	 490	 490	 -	 374	 374
Total Financial Assets	 35,756 	 26,295	 62,051	 17,479	 18,527	 36,006

Lease liabilities	 (739)	 -	 (739)	 (852) 	 -	 (852)
Trade and other payables	 -	 (41,414)	 (41,414)	 -	 (41,910)	 (41,910)

Total Financial Liabilities	 (739) 	 (41,414)	 (42,153)	 (852)	 (41,910)	 (42,762)
Net Financial assets / (liabilities)	 35,017	 (15,119)	 19,898	 16,627	 (23,383)	 (6,756)

29. Risk Management (continued)
Foreign Currency Risk (continued)

98

Griffin Mining Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

Commodity risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of changes in commodity prices and in particular that for zinc, gold and to a lesser extent
silver and lead. The Group currently sells its metal concentrate production by way of open auctions in China. The Group did
not hedge its metal production in 2023 or in 2022.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net results for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in the
market price of zinc of plus 30% and minus 30%, gold of plus 10% and minus 10% and silver of plus 20% and minus 20%